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Regular Cases Before the Commission as of July 10, 2025

RECEIVED: 02/28/94 FILED: 02/28/94 FINAL: 08/31/94 REOPENED:
SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: ENVIRONMENTAL

UTILITIES:

Big Rivers Electric Corporation

INTERVENORS: Charles West/Dennis

HEARINGS:

01/31/95
06/10/94
06/09/94
06/08/94
06/07/94
06/06/94

Informal Conference
Formal Hearing
Formal Hearing
Formal Hearing
Formal Hearing
Formal Hearing

INDEX OF EVENTS:

12/26/96
12/12/96
03/14/96
03/12/96
02/26/96
02/05/96
11/20/95
10/31/95
10/30/95

10/27/95
10/25/95
10/25/95
10/19/95
10/17/95
10/12/95
10/02/95
09/27/95
09/21/95
09/21/95
09/11/95
08/31/95
08/23/95
07/24/95
07/11/95
07/03/95
06/20/95
06/19/95

01/27/95
01/13/95
01/06/95
01/05/95
12/05/94
12/01/94
10/31/94
09/29/94
09/29/94
09/29/94

Letter to Scott Reed in response to his 12/11 letter.

ADVISES STAFF AND REQUESTS MEETING BY 1/1/97 IF NEEDED. (BIG RIVERS EC)

Order denying rehearing

RESPONSE TO REHEARING OF BIG RIVERS (KIUC CUSTOMERS)

APPLICATION FOR REHEARING (BIG RIVERS)

Order denying Big Rivers' motion for clarification

Letter sent to BREC rejecting application for rehearing.

ENVIROMENTAL SURCHARGE (BIG RIVERS)

APPLICATION FOR REHEARING ACCEPTING 9/20/95 FILING TO COLLECT 7/95 EN (BIG RIVERS
ELECTRIC CORPORATION)

Letter to Big Rivers, regarding environmental surcharge.

Letter sent to Big Rivers, info due 10/27.

Letter to Big Rivers regarding surcharge.

ENVIROMENTAL SURCHARGE (BIG RIVERS)

ENVIROMENTAL SURCHARGE (BIG RIVERS)

Letter sent, rejecting 10/95 surcharge filing.

RESPONSE TO LETTER DATED SEPT. 27,95 (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC COOP)

Letter sent, response due 10/9.

ENVIROMENTAL SURCHARGE REPORT (BIG RIVERS)

RESPONSE TO BIG RIVERS REPLY (KIUC)

OPPOSITION TO CLARIFICATION AND APPROVAL OF ACCO CHANGES (AGS OFFICE)
REPLY TO OPPOSITION BY KIUC. (BIG RIVERS EC)

LETTER WANTING TO KNOW INTENSIONS TO MOTION FILED (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC COOP)
ANSWER IN OPPOSITION TO BREC'S 6/19 MOTION. (KIUC)

ORDER, ANY RESPONSE DUE 7/21.

LETTER CONCERNING LETTER FILED JUNE 16,95 (KIUC)

CORRECTED PAGE OF MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION (BIG RIVERS)

MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION & APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTING & DEPRECIATION STUD (BIG
RIVERS)

OUTLINE OF ISSUES TO BE DISCUSSED AT IC FILED. (BIG RIVERS EC)

Order scheduling informal conference on 1/31.

RESPONSE TO BREC'S 1/5 MOTION FOR IC FILED. (KIUC)

REQUEST FOR IC FILED. (BIG RIVERS EC)

RESPONSE TO COMPLIANCE FILING OF BIG RIVERS. (KIUC)

PRICE WATERHOUSE LLD FINANCIAL REVIEW (3 COPIES) FILED. (BIG RIVERS EC)
RESPONSE TO 9/29 ORDER (BIG RIVERS)

ORDER ENTERED, REVISED TARIFFS DUE 10/31.

ANSWER TO BREC'S MOTION FOR EXT. OF TIME FILED. (KIUC)

MOTION FOR EXT. OF TIME TO FILE REVISED TARIFF FILED. (BIG RIVERS EC)
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08/31/94
08/31/94
08/19/94
08/17/94
08/17/94
08/15/94

08/15/94
08/10/94
08/10/94
08/10/94

08/08/94
08/08/94
08/08/94

07/27/94
07/27/94
07/27/94
07/27/94
07/18/94
07/14/94
06/14/94
06/10/94
06/10/94
06/09/94

06/02/94
06/02/94
06/01/94
05/31/94
05/31/94
05/23/94
05/23/94
05/16/94
05/16/94
05/03/94
05/03/94
05/03/94
04/29/94
04/28/94
04/28/94
04/27/94
04/25/94
04/20/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/18/94
04/11/94
04/05/94
04/05/94
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FINAL ORDER ENTERED, CONTRACTS AMENDMENTS TO BE RULED ON LATER.
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL

ANSWER TO MOTION TO STRIKE OR TO SUPPLEMENT REPLY BRIEF & RECORD. (KIUC)
RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS AT HEARING FILED. (MEADE CO. RECC, ET AL.)

ANSWER IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION AND TO STRIKE. (KIUC)
BREC'S MOTION TO STRIKE OR ALTERNATIVELY TO SUPPLEMENT BRIEF FILED. (BIG RIVERS
ELECTRIC CORPORATION)

BREC'S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF FILED. (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
BREC filed Motion for Clarification and to Strike.

Appendices filed.

REPLACEMENT FOR MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION AND TO STRIKE (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC
CORPORATION)

REPLY BRIEFS (CITY OF HENDERSON, ET AL.)

REPLY BRIEFS (KIUC)

REPLY BRIEF & MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION & TO STRIKE (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC
CORPORATION)

(ATTORNEY GENERAL)

(HENDERSON, KENTUCKY)

(BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)

(KIUC)

TO AG'S REQUESTS AT HEARING (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)

RESPONSE (KIUC)

AFFIDAVITS (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)

CORRECTED VERSION OF 6/9/94 MOTION (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)

TO BREC'S MOTION TO STRIKE (KIUC)

MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-EXAMINATION, TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS (BIG RIVERS
ELECTRIC CORPORATION)

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)

TO BREC'S MOTION TO COMPEL (KIUC)

RESP. TO BR'S 5/2 INFO REQ. (KIUC)

REBUTTAL FROM 3/17/94 PROCEDURAL ORDER (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
REBUTTAL OF KENDEL D. BRYAN (CITY OF HENDERSON & HENDERSON UC)

JILL BAYLOR'S RESPONSE TO BREC'S ITEM 33A. (RCG/HAGLER, BAILLEY, INC.)
MOTION TO COMPEL (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)

TO 5/3/94 ORDER (KIUC)

TO BREC'S 5/2/94 INFORMATION REQUESTS (KIUC)

INFO REQUESTS TO KIUC (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)

DEPOSITION OF JEFF GARNER (KIUC)

DEPOSITION OF KENDALL BRYAN (KIUC)

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO ITEM 52 (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
REQUEST FOR FULL INTERVENTION (CITY OF HENDERSON & HENDERSON U.C.)

TO BREC'S MOTION FOR DISCLOSURE OR TO STRIKE TESTIMONY (KIUC)

MOTION FOR DISCLOSURE OR TO STRIKE TESTIMONY (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)
COPY OF LETTER TO KIUC (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)

ADDRESS CHANGE (HON. PAUL H. KECK)

OF JAMES R. MARTIN (KIUC)

OF EUGENE GREENBERG (KIUC)

OF JAMES H. CLARKSON (KIUC)

OF JILL BAYLOR (KIUC)

OF ALAN TAYLOR (KIUC)

OF BROOKS HOWELL (KIUC)

OF STEVE MITNICK (KIUC)

OF RUSSELL KLEPPER (KIUC)

LETTER REGARDING DEPOSITIONS OF K. BRYAN & J. WEST (KIUC)

TO 3/21/94 ORDER (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORTION)

SERVICE LIST CHANGE (H. RANDALL REDDING)

NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS OF KENDELL BRYAN & JEFF GARNER (KIUC)
PETITION FOR CONFIDENTIALITY (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)
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04/04/94 (BIG RIVERS)

04/04/94 (BIG RIVERS)

03/21/94 TO AG'S MOTION TO DISMISS (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)
03/14/94 PETITION TO INTERVENE (KIUC)

03/11/94 MOTION TO DISMISS (ATTORNEY GENERAL)

02/28/94 (BIG RIVER'S CORPORATION)

02/28/94 (BIG RIVER'S CORPORATION)

02/28/94 (BIG RIVER'S ELECTRIC)

02/02/94 MOTION TO INTERVENE (AG)

Total Number of Cases: 1



