# Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of July 10, 2025

#### 1994-00032

## RECEIVED: 02/28/94 FILED: 02/28/94

FILED: 02/28/94 FIN/ SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 08/31/94

**REOPENED**:

CASE NATURE: ENVIRONMENTAL

## UTILITIES:

Big Rivers Electric Corporation

**INTERVENORS:** Charles West/Dennis

### **HEARINGS**:

01/31/95	Informal Conference
06/10/94	Formal Hearing
06/09/94	Formal Hearing
06/08/94	Formal Hearing
06/07/94	Formal Hearing
06/06/94	Formal Hearing

#### **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

12/26/96	Letter to Scott Reed in response to his 12/11 letter.
12/12/96	ADVISES STAFF AND REQUESTS MEETING BY 1/1/97 IF NEEDED. (BIG RIVERS EC)
03/14/96	Order denying rehearing
03/12/96	RESPONSE TO REHEARING OF BIG RIVERS (KIUC CUSTOMERS)
02/26/96	APPLICATION FOR REHEARING (BIG RIVERS)
02/05/96	Order denying Big Rivers' motion for clarification
11/20/95	Letter sent to BREC rejecting application for rehearing.
10/31/95	ENVIROMENTAL SURCHARGE (BIG RIVERS)
10/30/95	APPLICATION FOR REHEARING ACCEPTING 9/20/95 FILING TO COLLECT 7/95 EN (BIG RIVERS
	ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
10/27/95	Letter to Big Rivers, regarding environmental surcharge.
10/25/95	Letter sent to Big Rivers, info due 10/27.
10/25/95	Letter to Big Rivers regarding surcharge.
10/19/95	ENVIROMENTAL SURCHARGE (BIG RIVERS)
10/17/95	ENVIROMENTAL SURCHARGE (BIG RIVERS)
10/12/95	Letter sent, rejecting 10/95 surcharge filing.
10/02/95	RESPONSE TO LETTER DATED SEPT. 27,95 (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC COOP)
09/27/95	Letter sent, response due 10/9.
09/21/95	ENVIROMENTAL SURCHARGE REPORT (BIG RIVERS)
09/21/95	RESPONSE TO BIG RIVERS REPLY (KIUC)
09/11/95	OPPOSITION TO CLARIFICATION AND APPROVAL OF ACCO CHANGES (AGS OFFICE)
08/31/95	REPLY TO OPPOSITION BY KIUC. (BIG RIVERS EC)
08/23/95	LETTER WANTING TO KNOW INTENSIONS TO MOTION FILED (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC COOP)
07/24/95	ANSWER IN OPPOSITION TO BREC'S 6/19 MOTION. (KIUC)
07/11/95	ORDER, ANY RESPONSE DUE 7/21.
07/03/95	LETTER CONCERNING LETTER FILED JUNE 16,95 (KIUC)
06/20/95	CORRECTED PAGE OF MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION (BIG RIVERS)
06/19/95	MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION & APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTING & DEPRECIATION STUD (BIG RIVERS)
01/27/95	OUTLINE OF ISSUES TO BE DISCUSSED AT IC FILED. (BIG RIVERS EC)
01/13/95	Order scheduling informal conference on 1/31.
01/06/95	RESPONSE TO BREC'S 1/5 MOTION FOR IC FILED. (KIUC)
01/05/95	REQUEST FOR IC FILED. (BIG RIVERS EC)
12/05/94	RESPONSE TO COMPLIANCE FILING OF BIG RIVERS. (KIUC)
12/01/94	PRICE WATERHOUSE LLD FINANCIAL REVIEW (3 COPIES) FILED. (BIG RIVERS EC)
10/31/94	RESPONSE TO 9/29 ORDER (BIG RIVERS)
09/29/94	ORDER ENTERED, REVISED TARIFFS DUE 10/31.
09/29/94	ANSWER TO BREC'S MOTION FOR EXT. OF TIME FILED. (KIUC)
09/29/94	MOTION FOR EXT. OF TIME TO FILE REVISED TARIFF FILED. (BIG RIVERS EC)

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of July 10, 2025

08/31/94	FINAL ORDER ENTERED, CONTRACTS AMENDMENTS TO BE RULED ON LATER.
08/31/94	CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL
08/19/94	ANSWER TO MOTION TO STRIKE OR TO SUPPLEMENT REPLY BRIEF & RECORD. (KIUC)
08/17/94	RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS AT HEARING FILED. (MEADE CO. RECC, ET AL.)
08/17/94	ANSWER IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION AND TO STRIKE. (KIUC)
08/15/94	BREC'S MOTION TO STRIKE OR ALTERNATIVELY TO SUPPLEMENT BRIEF FILED. (BIG RIVERS
	ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
08/15/94	BREC'S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF FILED. (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
08/10/94	BREC filed Motion for Clarification and to Strike.
08/10/94	Appendices filed.
08/10/94	REPLACEMENT FOR MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION AND TO STRIKE (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC
00/00/04	
08/08/94	REPLY BRIEFS (CITY OF HENDERSON, ET AL.)
08/08/94	REPLY BRIEFS (KIUC)
08/08/94	REPLY BRIEF & MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION & TO STRIKE (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC
	CORPORATION)
07/27/94	(ATTORNEY GENERAL)
07/27/94	(HENDERSON, KENTUCKY)
07/27/94	(BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
07/27/94	(KIUC)
07/18/94	TO AG'S REQUESTS AT HEARING (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
07/14/94	RESPONSE (KIUC)
06/14/94	AFFIDAVITS (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
06/10/94	CORRECTED VERSION OF 6/9/94 MOTION (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
06/10/94	TO BREC'S MOTION TO STRIKE (KIUC)
06/09/94	MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-EXAMINATION, TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS (BIG RIVERS
00/00/01	ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
06/02/94	CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
06/02/94	TO BREC'S MOTION TO COMPEL (KIUC)
06/01/94	RESP. TO BR'S 5/2 INFO REQ. (KIUC)
05/31/94	REBUTTAL FROM 3/17/94 PROCEDURAL ORDER (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
05/31/94	REBUTTAL OF KENDEL D. BRYAN (CITY OF HENDERSON & HENDERSON UC)
05/23/94	JILL BAYLOR'S RESPONSE TO BREC'S ITEM 33A. (RCG/HAGLER, BAILLEY, INC.)
05/23/94	MOTION TO COMPEL (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
05/16/94	
05/16/94	TO BREC'S 5/2/94 INFORMATION REQUESTS (KIUC)
05/03/94	INFO REQUESTS TO KIUC (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)
05/03/94	DEPOSITION OF JEFF GARNER (KIUC)
05/03/94	DEPOSITION OF KENDALL BRYAN (KIUC)
04/29/94	SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO ITEM 52 (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
04/28/94	REQUEST FOR FULL INTERVENTION (CITY OF HENDERSON & HENDERSON U.C.)
04/28/94	TO BREC'S MOTION FOR DISCLOSURE OR TO STRIKE TESTIMONY (KIUC)
04/27/94	MOTION FOR DISCLOSURE OR TO STRIKE TESTIMONY (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)
04/25/94	COPY OF LETTER TO KIUC (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)
04/20/94	ADDRESS CHANGE (HON. PAUL H. KECK)
04/19/94	OF JAMES R. MARTIN (KIUC)
04/19/94	OF EUGENE GREENBERG (KIUC)
04/19/94	OF JAMES H. CLARKSON (KIUC)
04/19/94	OF JILL BAYLOR (KIUC)
04/19/94	OF ALAN TAYLOR (KIUC)
04/19/94	OF BROOKS HOWELL (KIUC)
04/19/94	OF STEVE MITNICK (KIUC)
04/19/94	OF RUSSELL KLEPPER (KIUC)
04/19/94	LETTER REGARDING DEPOSITIONS OF K. BRYAN & J. WEST (KIUC)
04/18/94	TO 3/21/94 ORDER (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORTION)
04/11/94	SERVICE LIST CHANGE (H. RANDALL REDDING)
04/05/94	NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS OF KENDELL BRYAN & JEFF GARNER (KIUC)
04/05/94	PETITION FOR CONFIDENTIALITY (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)
04/00/94	TETHONTON CONTIDENTIALITY (DIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORF.)

# Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of July 10, 2025

04/04/94	(BIG RIVERS)
04/04/94	(BIG RIVERS)
03/21/94	TO AG'S MOTION TO DISMISS (BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.)
03/14/94	PETITION TO INTERVENE (KIUC)
03/11/94	MOTION TO DISMISS (ATTORNEY GENERAL)
02/28/94	(BIG RIVER'S CORPORATION)
02/28/94	(BIG RIVER'S CORPORATION)
02/28/94	(BIG RIVER'S ELECTRIC)
02/02/94	MOTION TO INTERVENE (AG)
02/02/94	MOTION TO INTERVENE (AG)

Total Number of Cases: 1